

Tea Ingredients

Snoozy Fox

Rosehip (29%), Camomile (22%), Apple Pieces, Spearmint (20%), Rose Petals (4%), Lemon Balm (3%), Linden Blossom, Lavender (2%)

Jolly Croc

Apple Pieces (51%), Rosehip, Freeze Dried Banana (4%), Natural Flavouring, Freeze Dried Strawberry (2%), Orange Blossom, Blue Cornflowers, Pink Cornflowers

Merry Tiger

Rosehip (38%), Apple Pieces, Pear Pieces (16%), Hibiscus, Orange Peel, Mango Pieces (4%), Raspberry Pieces (4%), Natural Flavouring

Happy Toucan

Rooibos (70%), Cinnamon (12.5%), Aniseed, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Sunflower Blossoms, Vanilla pieces (0.5%)

Toffee Apple Tea

Apple Pieces (60%), Rosehip (36%), Sunflower Petals, Natural Toffee Flavouring (2%)

Snack Ingredients (allergens in bold):

Snackzilla CHOCOLATE

Ingredients: **Rolled Oats** (25%), Chicory (vegetable) Fibre, **Wheat Flour** (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Golden Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa butter, Humectant (Glycerine), Natural Chocolate Flavouring, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, **Oat fibre**, Raising agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium diphosphate, **Wheat Flour**), Salt

Snackzilla GOLDEN SYRUP

Ingredients: **Rolled Oats** (26%), Chicory (vegetable) Fibre, **Wheat Flour** (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Golden Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Cocoa butter, Humectant (Glycerine), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, **Oat fibre**, Raising agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Sodium diphosphate, **Wheat Flour**), Salt

Freddie's Farm Fruit Shapes BLUEBERRY

Ingredients: Apple, Blueberry, Beetroot, Carrot, Spinach

Freddie's Farm Fruit Shapes APPLE

Ingredients: Apple, Beetroot, Carrot, Spinach

Freddie's Farm Fruit Shapes RASPBERRY

Ingredients: Apple, Raspberry, Beetroot, Carrot, Spinach

Scrapples Wonky Apple Crisps APPLE

Ingredients: 100% Apple

Scrapples Wonky Apple Crisps APPLE & MANGO

Ingredients: Apple, Mango juice concentrate, natural aroma

Scrapples Wonky Apple Crisps APPLE & STRAWBERRY

Ingredients: Apple, Strawberry juice concentrate, dried strawberry juice concentrate

Good4u Nutriballs

Ingredients: Dates, Milled sunflower seed, Dietary Fibre (Inulin), Chia Seed, Freeze Dried Strawberry, Red Algae Seaweed, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Milled Flaxseed

Propercorn Kids

Ingredients: Wholegrain Corn (69%), Raw Cane Sugar, Rapeseed Oil

Munchy Seeds Honey Roasted Pumpkin and Sunflower Seeds

Ingredients: Sunflower Seeds (53%), Pumpkin Seeds (23%), Sugar, Honey (3.5%).

Kiddylicious Cheesy Quinoa Squares

Quinoa flour (26%), maize starch, maize flour, pea flour, potato flour, rapeseed oil, cheese seasoning (7%) (rice flour, onion powder, yeast extract powder, natural flavouring, cheese powder (**milk**), colour: paprika extract), high oleic sunflower oil.

Please note the Cheesy Quinoa Squares may contain mustard and soya.

Bundlz Strawberry & Raspberry

Ingredients: Cereal & Raisin Clusters (60%) [**Oat** Fibre Crumble (Sugar, **Oat** Fibre, Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Palm Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup, Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)], Cereal Crisp (12%) [Rice Flour,

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, **Barley** Malt Extract Powder, Salt, Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Oats** (12%), Raisins (9%), Glucose Syrup Sugar, Starch], Yoghurt Style Coating (40%) [Palm Fat, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Freeze Dried Raspberry Powder, Natural Strawberry Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Lactic Acid Bacteria]